# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA					
Name			Execution Date			
Lisa A. Bowden 200		02-12-16				
S. James Nagamine 200		)3-05-21				
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A					
Name	Street A	Address	Internal Addres	s City	State/Country	Postal Code
The Bowden Group	1502 Seasc Boulevard	cape		Aptos	CALIFORNIA	95003
Property Type Application Number		10336962				
CORRESPONDENCE DA FAX NUMBER: 2127599 <i>Correspondence will be</i> When the customer nu from the official record CUSTOMER NUMBER: 0	9133 <i>e sent via U</i> Imber has be d on file at t	een provid	ed, the Office of Pul		obtain the correspon	dence data
NAME OF PERSON SIGN	IING:		James David Jacol	DS		
	IING:		James David Jacol 2003-05-22	os		
NAME OF PERSON SIGN				DS		
NAME OF PERSON SIGN DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 9 source=nagamine5.tif source=bowden2.tif source=bowden3.tif				DS	PATENT	

source=nagamine2.tif source=nagamine3.tif source=nagamine4.tif source=bowden1.tif

.

State of California	)
County ofSanta_Cruz	} \$ss.
On <u>May 21. 2003</u> before me, Dato	Zelda S. Evans "Notary Public" Name and Title of Officer (o.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public"
personally appeared <u>James S. Nagami</u>	De Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
ZELDA S. EVANS Commission # 1327854 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm: Expires Nov 1, 2005	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/age subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/h&/th&ir authorized capacity(igs), and that by his/h&/th&i signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WHTNESS my hand and official seal.
	$\langle \rangle$
	TIONAL /
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pu fraudulent removal and reattach	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: <u>Assingment</u>	# 68083075-1003 CTP
No Date	Number of Pages: Four Pages
Bocument Date.	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Lisa	A. Bowden
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	
🗆 Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer Title(s):	
Partner — D Limited D General	
Attorney-in-Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator     Other	
Other:	

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REFL: 013679 ERAME: 0171

-

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I/we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

5. Bind my/our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself/ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me/us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me/us, my/our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my/our control or in the control of my/our heirs, legal representatives, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

[NYC] 392361.1

Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of Decemba, 2002

when Lisa A. Bowden

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA KRUZ

On this 16TH day of December 2002, before me came Lisa A. Bowden, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

KEN DOOLITTLE Comm. # 1296919 Ű NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Cruz County Comm. Expires March 12, 2005 T

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

\_\_\_\_\_, 2002

James S. Nagamine

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_)
COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2002, before me came James S. Nagamine, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

Notary Public

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

Lisa A. Bowden 1502 Seascape Boulevard Aptos, California 95003

Citizenship: United States,

and

James S. Nagamine 375 Condit Lane Watsonville, California 95003

Citizenship: United States,

have made certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which I/we have filed an application for Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A REGULATED ATMOSPHERE FOR PACKAGING PERISHABLE GOODS, the specification of which is being filed herewith, and

WHEREAS, **The Bowden Group**, having a place of business at 1502 Seascape Boulevard, Aptos, CA 95003, United States of America, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me/us, receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my/our name(s) or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

[NYC] 392361.1

Page 1 of 4

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I/we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

5. Bind my/our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself/ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me/us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me/us, my/our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my/our control or in the control of my/our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my/our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

[NYC] 392361.1

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REFL · 013679 FRAME · 0176

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

\_\_\_\_\_, 2002

Lisa A. Bowden

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_) COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2002, before me came Lisa A. Bowden, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

Notary Public

[NYC] 392361.1

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REFL: 013679 FRAME: 0177

, 2002	
	James S. Nagamine
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	2002. before me came James S. Nagamine,
to me known and known to me to be the	individual described in, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he has acknowledged to	me that he has executed the same.
	Notary Public Lea dec. \$21/03 J

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

[NYC] 392361.1

-

Page 4 of 4

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

Lisa A. Bowden 1502 Seascape Boulevard Aptos, California 95003

Citizenship: United States,

and

James S. Nagamine 375 Condit Lane Watsonville, California 95003

Citizenship: United States,

have made certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which I/we have filed an application for Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A REGULATED ATMOSPHERE FOR PACKAGING PERISHABLE GOODS, the specification of which is being filed herewith, and

WHEREAS, The Bowden Group, having a place of business at 1502 Scascape Boulevard, Aptos, CA 95003, United States of America, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me/us, receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my/our name(s) or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

[NYC] 392361.1

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REFL • 013679 FRAME • 0179

RECORDED: 05/22/2003